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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

03/29/2026 03:30 (ET) LAC@MIL LA Clippers Beal, Bradley Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Fracture

Jackson, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Niederhauser, Yanic Konan Out
Injury/Illness - Right Lisfranc
Ligament; Tear

Washington Jr., TyTy Out G League - Two-Way

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Antetokounmpo, Giannis Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee;
Hyperextension; Bone Bruise

Antetokounmpo, Thanasis Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Soreness

Harris, Gary Out Personal Reasons

Kuzma, Kyle Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles;
Tendonopathy

Porter Jr., Kevin Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Synovitis

Portis, Bobby Out Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Sprain

Rollins, Ryan Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hip Flexor;
Soreness

Turner, Myles Out
Injury/Illness - Right Patella;
Tendonopathy

05:00 (ET) MIA@IND Miami Heat Goldin, Vladislav Out G League - Two-Way
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Jaquez Jr., Jaime Available Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Jovic, Nikola Available
Injury/Illness - Low Back; Injury
Management

Keels, Trevor Out G League - Two-Way

Powell, Norman Out
Injury/Illness - upper respiratory;
Illness

Rozier, Terry Out Not With Team

Wiggins, Andrew Available
Injury/Illness - Left Big Toe;
Sesamoiditis

Young, Jahmir Out G League - Two-Way

Indiana Pacers Furphy, Johnny Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Tear

Haliburton, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Tear

McConnell, T.J. Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Soreness

Nembhard, Andrew Questionable
Injury/Illness - Low Back; Injury
Management

Nesmith, Aaron Doubtful Injury/Illness - Cervical; Strain

Siakam, Pascal Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

Slawson, Jalen Questionable G League - Two-Way

Toppin, Obi Questionable
Injury/Illness - N/A; Low Back
Soreness/Right Foot Injury
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Management

Walker, Jarace Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Bruise

Zubac, Ivica Out Injury/Illness - Rib; Fracture

06:00 (ET) BOS@CHA Boston Celtics Brown, Jaylen Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles;
Tendinitis

Queta, Neemias Probable Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Tatum, Jayson Available
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Repair;
Management

Vucevic, Nikola Out
Injury/Illness - Right Ring Finger;
Fracture

White, Derrick Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Contusion

Charlotte Hornets Evbuomwan, Tosan Out G League - Two-Way

Hall, PJ Out G League - Two-Way

Reeves, Antonio Out G League - Two-Way

Salaun, Tidjane Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Williams, Grant Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

ORL@TOR Orlando Magic Black, Anthony Out
Injury/Illness - Left Lateral
Abdominal; Strain

Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

Isaac, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain
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Morales, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Wagner, Franz Out
Injury/Illness - Left High Ankle; Sprain
Injury Management

Toronto Raptors Battle, Jamison Out Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Ingram, Brandon Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Heel;
Inflammation

Jackson-Davis, Trayce Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Tendinitis

Murray-Boyles, Collin Questionable Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Spasms

Quickley, Immanuel Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Plantar
Fasciitis

SAC@BKN Sacramento Kings DeRozan, DeMar Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Soreness

Eubanks, Drew Out
Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; UCL
Repair

Hunter, De'Andre Out
Injury/Illness - Left Eye; Retinal
Repair

LaVine, Zach Out
Injury/Illness - Right 5th Finger;
Tendon Repair

Monk, Malik Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder;
Contusion

Murray, Keegan Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Sabonis, Domantas Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscus
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Repair

Stevens, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

Westbrook, Russell Out
Injury/Illness - Right Toe; Injury
Management

Brooklyn Nets Demin, Egor Out
Injury/Illness - Left Plantar Fascia;
Injury Management

Minott, Josh Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Contusion

Porter Jr., Michael Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Sharpe, Day'Ron Out Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; Surgery

Wilson, Jalen Probable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Wolf, Danny Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

WAS@POR Washington Wizards Black, Leaky Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Adductor;
Soreness

Coulibaly, Bilal Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Retrocalcaneal;
Bursitis

Davis, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Left Finger; Sprain

George, Kyshawn Out Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; Sprain

Johnson, Tre Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Sprain;
Injury Management

Russell, D'Angelo Out Not With Team

Sarr, Alex Out
Injury/Illness - Left Big Toe;
Capsulitis; Injury Management
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Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Deep
Vein Thrombosis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Low Back; Pain; Right
Quad Contusion

Portland Trail Blazers Grant, Jerami Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Krejci, Vit Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Contusion

Lillard, Damian Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon;
Injury Management

Sharpe, Shaedon Out
Injury/Illness - Left Fibula; Stress
Reaction

Williams III, Robert Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Soreness

Youngblood, Chris Out G League - Two-Way

07:00 (ET) HOU@NOP Houston Rockets Adams, Steven Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

Newton, Tristen Out G League - Two-Way

VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Repair

New Orleans Pelicans Alexander, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

McGowens, Bryce Out
Injury/Illness - Right Small Toe;
Fracture

Murphy III, Trey Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Murray, Dejounte Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Contusion
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Oduro, Josh Out G League - Two-Way

07:30 (ET) NYK@OKC New York Knicks Hukporti, Ariel Out G League - On Assignment

Jones, Dillon Out G League - Two-Way

McBride, Miles Questionable
Injury/Illness - Pelvic; Core Muscle
Injury

Shamet, Landry Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Tibial
Plateau Contusion

Oklahoma City Thunder Barnhizer, Brooks Available -

Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery

Topic, Nikola Available -

10:00 (ET) GSW@DEN Golden State Warriors Butler III, Jimmy Out Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgery

Curry, Seth Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Adductor; Strain

Curry, Stephen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Patellofemoral;
Pain Syndrome

Horford, Al Out Injury/Illness - Right Soleus; Strain

Moody, Moses Out
Injury/Illness - Left Patellar Tendon;
Surgery

Post, Quinten Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Injury
Management

Richard, Will Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Heel; Soreness

03/30/2026 07:00 (ET) PHI@MIA Philadelphia 76ers NOT YET SUBMITTED
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Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) BOS@ATL Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) CHI@SAS Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

PHX@MEM Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:30 (ET) MIN@DAL Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED

Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:00 (ET) CLE@UTA Cleveland Cavaliers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:30 (ET) DET@OKC Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) WAS@LAL Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED


